

Roskilde, februar 2017 1/1

Overensstemmelseserklæring

RIAS A/S bekræfter hermed at nedenstående produkt PEHD 1000 natural er i overensstemmelse med de nævnte forordninger.

legal limit of 10 mg/dm². According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any monomers or additives which are subject to specific migration levels (SML/QM) according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011. Moreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: • Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food • Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none • Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Accetic acid 3% (ww) • A tatio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (ww) • St V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 1,0 dm² : 100 ml • The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk		
relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs Hereby we, ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk, confirm that our product ORBILAN PE 1000, pressed, natural, sheet ORBILAN PE 1000, pressed, natural, and meet the requirements of: Personal Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 22 December 2006 When used as specified, the overall migration limit (OML) according Regulation (EC) 10/2011 does not exceed the legal limit of 10 mg/dm ² . According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any monomers or additives, which are subject to specific migration levels (SML/QM) according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011. Woreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (wW) E than of 10% (v/) C that 100°C Phane (Marking Marking Mark		
ORBILAN PE 1000, pressed, natural, sheet ORBILAN PE 1000, RAM extruded, natural, rod meet the requirements of: • Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 • Commission Regulation (ED) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 • Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 When used as specified, the overall migration limit (OML) according Regulation (EC) 10/2011 does not exceed the legal limit of 10 mg/dm ² . According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any monomers or additives, which are subject to specific ingration levels (SML/OM) according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011. Moreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: • Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: none • Duration and temperture of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (wiw) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C • Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Olive oil 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C • Type(s) of food at material does not interve to the tool contact material or the value used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or aritice: Acetic acid 3% (wiw) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil S : V = 1.0 dm ² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using t		
 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 When used as specified, the overall migration limit (OML) according Regulation (EC) 10/2011 does not exceed the legal limit of 10 mg/dm². According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any monomers or additives, which are subject to specific migration levels (SML/OM) according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011. Moreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (ww) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C Present acid as 4% (ww) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 14	ORBILAN PE 1000, pressed, natural, sheet ORBILAN PE 1000, RAM extruded, natural, rod	
legal limit of 10 mg/dm². According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any monomers or additives which are subject to specific migration levels (SML/QM) according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011. Moreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: • Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food • Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none • Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (ww) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 3 V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using the material for the manufacture of objects intended to come into contact with any kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as thei compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its	 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 	er 2004
Moreover, the above mentioned material does not contain any so-called "Dual-Use-Additives". Specification of the intended use or limitations: Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simularits: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C Patio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) S : V = 0,8 dm ² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm ² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm ² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm ² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using the material for the manufacture of objects intended to come into contact with an kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as the compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk	legal limit of 10 mg/dm ² . According to our raw material supplier, the above mentioned material does not contain any mo	onomers or additives
 Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: any type of food Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 1,0 dm² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using the material for the manufacture of objects intended to come into contact with an kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as the compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantilies and which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible ontor of our products in on a product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantilies and which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination or ur products is not a point our quality control. April 2010 OREILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk CORBILAN de Marco Schwetering Germany 		
 Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: none Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food: The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 00°C 3 storation of the plastic 4 h at 0 storation of the plastic 4 h at 0 storation of the plastic 3 storation of the plastic 3 storation of the plastic 3 storation of the plastic 4 h at 0 storation of the plastic 	 Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: 	
The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 2 h at 100°C 0 Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 0,8 dm² : 140 ml S : V = 1,0 dm² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using the material for the manufacture of objects intended to come into contact with an kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as the compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantities and which can be defined due to the refined analytical worked. Substances are not inclu	 Type(s) of food not intended to come into contact with the material: 	
food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil S: V = 0,8 dm ² : 140 ml S: V = 0,8 dm ² : 140 ml S: V = 1,0 dm ² : 100 ml There are no concerns for using the material for the manufacture of objects intended to come into contact with any kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as their compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantilies and which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. April 2016 ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Telefon: ±49 2547 9301 0 Hauptstiz: Handelsregister. Mategierich Cosefeld Stafestführer diversion Stafestführer diversi diversi dite stafestion Stafestführer din tensore div	The contact surface has been applied with the simulants: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil	
kind of food. Please note that the user is responsible for the objects produced from or with our material as well as their compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Eicherkamp 34 Eicherkamp 34 Telefon: ±49 2547 3901 0 Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: Handelsregister-Nr: HB 1368 Stefan Wüpping Stefan Wüpping Marco Schwietering Stefan Wüpping Marco Schwietering Stefan Wüpping	food contact material or article: Acetic acid 3% (w/w) Ethanol 10% (v/v) Olive oil	
compliance to the requirements of applicable legal provisions. The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication. Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantities and which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. PORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Elchenkamp 34 Tolefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 10 Hauptsitz: Gemmany El-Malt: infe@ORBILAN.de Handelsregister-Nr. HB 1368 Userschilder Handelsregister-Nr. HB 1368 Hardos Stefan Wüpping Marco Schweitering Stefan Wüpping		into contact with any
Yours faithfully ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Eicherkamp 34 Eicherkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Handelsregister-Nr: Amtsgericht Cosefeld Josef Schwietering Stefan Wüpping Marco Schwietering		rial as well as their
ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk This product information is for informational purpose only. It cannot be seen as a warranty. The information is based on our present know-how and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Eicherkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Hauptsitz: Rosendahl, Germany Geschäftsführer Jacef System Viewering Germany Telefon: +49 2547 9301 1 Haudelsregister-Nr: Amtsgericht Cosefeld Josef Schwietering Stefan Wüpping Telefon: www.ORBLAN.de Handelsregister-Nr: Amtsgericht Cosefeld Stefan Wüpping Marco Schwietering Stefan Wüpping Stefan Wüpping Stefan Wüpping	The present declaration is valid for a period of two years starting from its publication.	
and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Substances are not included in this product information which are e.g. presend to minimum quantities and which can be defined due to the refined analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our products is not a point of our quality control. April 2016 ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Eichenkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Hauptsitz: Rosendahl, Germany Geschäftsführer 47620 Rosendahl Telefax: +49 2547 9301 15 Handelsregister- Amtsgericht Cosefeld Germany Ei-Mait: infe@ORBILAN.de Handelsregister-Nr: HB 1368 Stefan Wüpping Internet: www.ORBILAN.de		
our quality control. April 2016 ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffwerk Eichenkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Hauptsitz: Rosendahl, Germany Geschäftsführer 48720 Rosendahl Telefaz: +49 2547 9301 15 Handelsregister-Kr.: HR B 1368 Stefan Wüpping Internet: www.ORBLAN.de Handelsregister-Kr.: DE 124468483 Marco Schwietering	and experience. We strongly recommend doing application tests because of the different influences of processing. Su included in this product information which are e.g. present due to a spread of minimum quantities and which can be d	ubstances are not defined due to the refined
Eichenkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 3901 0 Hauptsitz: Rosendahl, Germany Gaschäftsführer 48720 Rosendahl Telefax: +49 2547 3901 15 Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Cosefield Germany E-Mait: info@ORBILAN.de Handelsregister-Nr: HB 1368 Stefan Wüpping Internet: www.OBBILAN.de VAT-ID: DE 124468483 Marco Schwietering	analytical methods. Furthermore, we would like to point out that an analytical control of possible contamination of our our quality control.	
	Eichenkamp 34 Telefon: +49 2547 9301 0 Hauptsiz: Rosendahl. Germany 48720 Rosendahl Telefax: +49 2547 9301 15 Handelsregister: Antsgericht Coesfeld Germany E-Mail: info@ORBILAN.de Handelsregister-NI: HB 1368 Internet: www.ORBLAN.de VAT-ID: DE 124468483	Josef Schwietering Stefan Wüpping Marco Schwietering

RIAS A/S Industrivej 11 4000 Roskilde www.rias.dk Telefon:+45 46770000 Telefax: +45 46770010 info@rias.dk CVR: DK 44065118 Danske Bank, Holmens Kanal 2-12, DK-1092, København K Danske Bank A/S 9173 – 3429142326, SWIFT: DABADKKK DKK-IBAN: DK60 3000 3429 142326 EURO-IBAN: DK80 3000 3429 443636